the fund will earn 7.00 percent each year throughout the life of the contracts, actual returns are
expected to vary from year to year.  Therefore, we have projected CIPTP results under alternative
assumptions for future investment income, tuition increases, and fee increases.

1. Tuition increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the
baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

2. Fee increases are 100 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the baseline
valuation (measurement of soundness).

3. The investment return is 50 basis points higher/lower in each future year than assumed in the
baseline valuation (measurement of soundness).

The impact of each of these scenarios on the principal valuation results is presented on the following
page.

52

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program  Section B

17

Exhibit VIII
Sensitivity Testing Results (Continued)

$ in Millions

Current Valuation
Assumptions

Assumed Tuition
Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Tuition
Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee
Increases +100

Basis Points

Assumed Fee
Increases -100

Basis Points

Assumed
Investment

Return +50 Basis
Points

Assumed
Investment

Return -50 Basis
Points

1 Assets
a. Market Value of Assets (in Trust) $1,078.1 $1,078.1 $1,078.1 $1,078.1 $1,078.1 $1,078.1 $1,078.1
b. PV Future Member Contributions 91.8 91.8 91.8 91.8 91.8 90.7 93.0
c. Unrecognized Gains and (Losses) 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9
d. Total Actuarial Value of Assets (AVA) (2a + 2b - 2c) $1,156.0 $1,156.0 $1,156.0 $1,156.0 $1,156.0 $1,154.9 $1,157.2

2 Actuarial Results
Liabilities
a. Not yet Matriculating - Tuition and Fees $1,334.9 $1,395.9 $1,278.7 $1,356.9 $1,314.8 $1,288.7 $1,383.7
b. Matriculating - Tuition and Fees 222.5 222.7 222.4 222.9 222.2 221.3 223.8
c. Present Value of Future Administrative Expenses 60.9 60.9 60.9 60.9 60.9 57.2 65.0
d. Total $1,618.3 $1,679.5 $1,562.0 $1,640.7 $1,597.9 $1,567.2 $1,672.5

Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $462.3 $523.5 $406.0 $484.7 $441.9 $412.3 $515.3

Funded Ratio
Market Value of Assets 72.3% 69.7% 74.9% 71.3% 73.2% 74.6% 70.0%
Actuarial Value of Assets 71.4% 68.8% 74.0% 70.5% 72.3% 73.7% 69.2%

Difference From Current Assumptions
Unfunded Liability (Based on AVA) $0.0 $61.2 -$56.3 $22.4 -$20.4 -$50.0 $53.0
Funded Ratio (Based on AVA) 0.0% -2.6% 2.6% -0.9% 0.9% 2.3% -2.2%

53

SECTION C
FUND ASSETS

54

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program  Section C

18

STATEMENT OF PLAN ASSETS
(ASSETS AT MARKET OR FAIR VALUE)

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program

   Statement of Plan Net Assets

   Year ended June 30, 2013

 $ 6,998,358

 $ 41,951,361

 $ 325,385,666
134,857,989
145,937,623

39,060,299
181,561,269

60,707,102
89,684,485
48,946,149

$ 1,026,140,582

3,003,973

 $ 1,078,094,274

International Equity

Infrastructure
Absolute Return
Private Equity

High Yield

Total Investments

Other

Cash

Interest and Dividend Account

Investments
Domestic Equity

Real Estate

Total Assets

Domestic Fixed Income

55

College Illinois!® Prepaid Tuition Program  Section C

19

ALLOCATION OF ASSETS AT JUNE 30, 2013

Cash

Interest and Dividend Account

Domestic Equity

International Equity

Domestic Fixed Income